CH \$40.00 85536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REMY TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.		03/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	600 Corporation Drive	
City:	Pendleton	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85536207	21SI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7652216094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 765-778-6894

Email: shives.jeremiah@remyinc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremiah J. Shives

Address Line 1: 600 Corporation Drive

Address Line 4: Pendleton, INDIANA 46064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremiah J. Shives
SIGNATURE:	/jeremiah j shives/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=123456789#page1.tif source=123456789#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 24th day of March, 2014, between **REMY TECHNOLOGIES**, **L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 600 Corporation Drive, Pendleton, Indiana 46064, ("Assignor"), and **REMY INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 600 Corporation Drive, Pendleton, Indiana 46064 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the following trademark: **21SI** (S/N 85/536207) (the "Mark") in connection with its business, and Assignor is the owner of the Mark, and owns federal registrations or applications for the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Mark, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective the 24th day of March, 2014.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signatures on Following Page]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0849

SIGNATURE PAGE

ASSIGNOR:	
REMY TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., A Delaware Corporation	250/18 N 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Signature	
State of Indiana County of Madison	ANTO SO
Before me personally appeared said	free act and deed this 24th day of
	Angela D. Matney, Notary Public
	In and For the State of Indiana Residing in the County of Delaware My Commission Expires: <u>09/03/2019</u>
ASSIGNEE:	
REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC., A Delaware Limited Liability Company Signature	18 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M
State of Indiana County of Madison	
Before me personally appeared said	ree act and deed this 34th day of
	Angela D. Matney, Notary Public
	In and For the State of Indiana
	Residing in the County of Delaware
	My Commission Expires: $09/03/3019$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/24/2014